

---

**Proposed International Convention on the Prevention and Punishment of  
Crimes Against Humanity**

**Corrigendum**

- 1. Page 22 – Article 8, Explanatory Note 11**  
*For 12(a) read 12*
- 2. Page 62 – Table of Abbreviations and Instruments, African Charter**  
*For OAU Doc. CAB/LEG/67/3 rev. 5, 21 I.L.M. 58 read 1520  
U.N.T.S. 217*
- 3. Page 62 – Table of Abbreviations and Instruments, Apartheid Convention**  
*For 13 I.L.M. (1974) read 1015 U.N.T.S. 243*
- 4. Page 63 – Table of Abbreviations and Instruments, European Mutual Assistance  
Convention**  
*For entry into force April 9, 1960 read entry into force 12 June 1962*
- 5. Page 65 – Table of Abbreviations and Instruments, Rabat Declaration**  
*For A/63/939 read A/62/939*